

10.07.2022: xəbər

51st Graduation Ceremony at Khazar University

On July 8, 2022, Khazar University's 51st Graduation Ceremony was held at the Opera Studio of the Baku Music Academy.

The event was attended by University administration and staff members, alumni parents, and guests.

The ceremony started with the National Anthem of the Republic of Azerbaijan.

Then the Khazar University Chamber Orchestra greeted the graduates with music.

Rector of the university, associate professor

Irada Khalilova congratulated the graduates and wished them success in their new life paths.

It was noted that a total of 4,641 bachelors and 964 masters graduated from the university including current year's 355 bachelors and 87 masters. 1285 of them graduated from the university with honors.

The graduates were invited to the stage and the diplomas were presented.

Rector Irada Khalilova, vice-rectors Mahammad Nuriyev, Isakhan Isakhanli,

Vlad Vernygora, faculty deans and department heads, faculty members presented the diplomas.

A certificate of success was presented to the graduates of Khazar University in the 2021-2022 academic year Nayanathara Ranmalie Amunarawa,

Mukhtar Mammadov, Maleyka Ahmadova, Yulia Baghirova (Lovina),

Royal Mahmudov.

Shujaat Shahidli, a graduate of the School of Economics and Management, spoke on behalf of the graduates and expressed his

gratitude to the administration and teaching staff of the university for the conditions and high education provided for them during their studies.

Former graduates of the university - Anar Isganderli, who also participated in the event as a graduate parent, Ceyran Efendi, the founder of "AJ Group" in the United Arab Emirates, and Eldar Hamidov, the deputy chairman of the board of the Entrepreneurship Development Fund, spoke about the importance of training and education at Khazar University in their success.

The founder of Khazar University, Chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli was invited to the stage to congratulate all the graduates and reward those who completed the doctoral

degree of the university and successfully defended their dissertations to receive the degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the relevant scientific councils of the country's scientific and educational institutions. After the award ceremony, Aghshin Garashli, a graduate of the School of Science and Engineering, and Khanim Rzayeva, a graduate of the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences, recited the graduation oath of Khazar University, and all the graduates took the oath and chanted "We swear!".

The event ended with the speech of professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli. H.Isakhanli spoke about the favourable educational environment at the university emphasising that it does not only prepare high-quality professionals but also raise a thoroughly developed younger generation. Professor also highlighted tense and efficient work of the teaching staff and gave recommendations to the graduates and wished them success.

Note that the dance ensemble of Khazar University students accompanied the event with their performances.

Xəzər Universitetinin 51-ci məzunluq tədbiri

2022-ci il iyulun 8-də Bakı Musiqi Akademiyası Opera Studiyasının konsert salonunda Xəzər Universiteti 51-ci məzunluq tədbirini keçirdi.

Tədbirdə universitetin rəhbərliyi, professor-müəllim heyəti, məzunlar, valideynlər və qonaqlar iştirak edirdilər.

Mərasim Azərbaycan Respublikasının Dövlət Himninin ifası ilə başlandı. Sonra Xəzər Universitetinin Kamera orkestri məzunları musiqi ilə salamladı.

Universitetin rektoru dosent İradə Xəlilova məzunları təbrik edərək, yeni həyat yollarında onlara uğurlar arzuladı.

Qeyd olundu ki, bugünkü məzunlarla birlikdə universiteti 4641 bakalavr, 964 magistr bitirmişdir. Onlardan 1285 nəfəri universiteti fərqlənmə diplomu ilə başa vurmuşdur. Bu gün isə 355 bakalavr və 87 magistr məzun olur.

Məzunlar səhnəyə dəvət olunaraq, diplomların təqdim olunmasına başlandı. Diplomları rektor İradə Xəlilova, prorektorlar Məhəmməd Nuriyev, İsxan İsxanlı, Vlad Vernygora, fakültə dekanları və departament müdirləri, müəllimlər təqdim etdilər.

Xəzər Universitetini 2021-2022-ci tədris ilində birinciliklə bitirən məzunlara (Nayanathara Ranmalie Amunarawa, Muxtar Məmmədov, Məleykə Əhmədova, Yulia Baghirova (Lovina), Röyal Mahmudov) Uğur sertifikatı təqdim olundu. Məzunlar adından İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin məzunu Şücaət Şahidli çıxış edərək, təhsil illərində onlar üçün yaradılmış şəraitə və yüksək təhsilə görə universitetin rəhbərliyinə bə professor-müəllim heyətinə təşəkkür bildirdi. Universitetin keçmiş məzunları – tədbirdə həm də məzun valideyni kimi iştirak edən Anar İsgəndərli, Birləşmiş Ərəb Əmirliklərində “AJ Group”un qurucusu Ceyran Əfəndi və Sahibkarlığın İnkişaf Fondunun İdarə Heyətinin sədr müavini Eldar Həmidov çıxış edərək, nail olduqları uğurlarda Xəzər Universitetindəki təlim və təhsilin əhəmiyyətindən danışdılar.

Universitetin doktorantura pilləsini bitirərək, ölkənin elm və təhsil ocaqlarında müvafiq elmi şuralarda fəlsəfə doktoru elmi dərəcəsi almaq üçün uğurla dissertasiya müdafiə etmiş məzunları təltif və bütün məzunları təbrik üçün səhnəyə Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet İsxanlı dəvət olundu. Təltifdən sonra Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsinin məzunu Aqşin Qaraşlı və Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin məzunu Xanım Rzayeva Xəzər Universitetinin məzunluq andını səsləndirdilər və bütün məzunlar “And içirik!” nidası ilə cavab verdilər.

Tədbir professor, akademik Hamlet İsxanlının çıxışı ilə başa çatdı. H. İsxanlı universitetdə yaradılmış əlverişli təhsil mühitindən, yalnız yüksək keyfiyyətli mütəxəssislər yox, eyni zamanda hərtərəfli inkişaf etmiş gənc nəsil yetişdirilməsindən, professor-müəllim heyətinin gərgin və səmərəli işindən danışdı, məzunlara tövsiyələrini verdi və onlara uğurlar arzuladı.

Qeyd edək ki, Xəzər Universitetinin tələbələrdən ibarət rəqs ansamblı tədbir boyu ifaları ilə alqışlandı.













niversity

